
MODIFICATION# Z0141-4 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT AND 
Pinellas County 

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, 
Division of Emergency Management ("the Division"), and 

Pinellas County ("Sub-Recipient"), to modify 
Contract Number Z0141 , which began on 9/04/2017 ("the Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the 
Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a Subgrant to Sub­
Recipient under the public assistance program of $8,050,813.50 in funds; and, 

WHEREAS, the Division and Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Agreement by 
increasing the Federal funding $183,337.69 under the Agreement. 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Scope of Work. 

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Federal funding by 
$183,337.69 and the State share by $30,556.29 for the maximum 

amount payable under the Agreement to $8,264,707.48 

2. The Scope of Work, Attachment A to the Agreement, is hereby modified as set 
forth in the 4th Revised Attachment A to this Modification , a copy of which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto 
in conflict with this Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform 
with this Modification, effective as of the date of the last execution of this 
Modification by both parties. 

4. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect, 
and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of 
the dates set out below. · ' ';. ' 

' 

SUB-RECIPIENT: Pinellas County 

By: --"""--'~ r,.=..~ -"'--=---· -~ ---

Name and Title: Karen Seel, Chair 

Date: ~ I l ~ \ L9 

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

'·. 

By:~--------------~ 

Name and Title: Jared Moskowitz, Director 

Date: ~-------------~ 

By: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

el~ 
Office of the County Attorney 



Budget: 

Attachment A - 4th Revision 

Budget and Project List 

The Budget of this Agreement is initially determined by the amount of any Project Worksheet(s) (PW) that the Federal Emergency Management 
Administration (FEMA) has obligated for a Sub-Recipient at the time of execution . Subsequent PWs or revisions thereof will increase or decrease 
the Budget of this Agreement. The PW(s) that have been obligated are: 

DR-4337 Sub-Recipient: Pinellas County 
PW Ca Project Title Federal Share Fed % Sta te Share State Loca l Share Local Total Eligible POP Start Date POP End Date 

# % % Amount 
490 G Pinellas County - Cat G - Docks at Bell eair Cau $249,562.5C 75.00% $41 ,593.7, 12.50o/, $4 1,593 .7 12.50o/, $332,750.0( 9/04/2017 3/10/20 19 
106 B Pinellas County - Cat B - School Shelters $2,664,7917, 100.00o/, $0.0C 0.00% $0.0C 0.00% $2,664,79 L7 9/04/2017 3/10/2018 
176 1 B Pinellas County - Cat B - Sheriff's Office $5,042,697.4 I 100.00o/, $0.0C 0.00% $0.0C 0.00% $5,042,697.4 9/04/20 17 3/10/2018 
4368 D Pinellas County - Cat D - Water Control Facilit $42,702.7, 75 .00% $7,1171< 12.50o/. $7, 11 7.1, 12.50o/. $56,937.0C 9/04/2017 3/ 10/20 19 
448• E Emergency Communication Satellite Radios (Perma $32,361.55 75 .00% $5,393.6( 12.50o/. $5,393 .6( 12.50o/. $43,148.7' 9/04/20 17 3/ 10/2019 
498 1 G Pinellas County - Cat G - Fences $ 12,353 .8t 75.00% $2,058.98 12.50o/. $2,058.9 12.50o/. $16,47 1.8 1 9/04/20 17 3/10/20 19 
533, B Category B - Period #2 (Oct 4 and beyond) Per. $52,707.68 75.00% $8,784.6, 12.50o/. $8,784.61 12.SOo/. $70,276.9 1 9/04/2017 3/ 10/20 18 
6 14' E Pinellas County - Cat E - Buildings & Equipment $87,927.2t 7500% $14,654.54 12.50o/. $ 14,654.54 12.SOo/, $117,236.34 9/04/20 17 3/ 10/2019 

T otal: $8,185,104.86 $79,602.62 $79,602.SS $8,344,310.0 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas Countv , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Gator Gypsum 

By: ,j~c_k_'"--~ 
Signature 

Gator Gypsum, Inc. 
Name and Title 

P.O. Box 76125 
Street Address 

Tampa, FL 33675 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Sutter Roofing Co of FL (Tampa Div) 

By: J ~ C.-~ 
Signature 

Blester, Project Manager 
Name and Title 

8811 Maislin Drive 
Street Address 

Tampa, FL 33637 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Pelican Electric Group, Inc. 

By: ~~~~ 
Signature 

Pelican Electric Group, Inc. 
Name and Title 

251 Douglas Road E. 
Street Address 

Oldsmar, FL 34677 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

20141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in th is transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Roof USA (FL), LLC 

By: ~~Ce....~ 
Signature 

Susan Mignoli, Co-Owner 
Name and Title 

17300 Nicasio Jay Ave 
Street Address 

Brooksville, FL 34614 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas Countv , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

A&K Energy Conservation, Inc. 

By: J~Lc....~ 
Signature 

Tom Parsons, ES Corporate Liaison 
Name and Title 

15552 US HWY 301 
Street Address 

Dade City, FL 33523 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

20141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VO LUNT ARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Precision Roofing Solutions, Inc. 

By: ~~c.. 
Signature 

Precision Roofing Solutions, Inc. 
Name and Title 

P.O. Box 271450 
Street Address 

Tampa, FL 33688-1450 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Teflan, Inc. OBA Advantage Movers 

By: ~C.-~ 
Signature 

Doug O'Neil , Department Admin Manager 
Name and Title 

2301 Eaton Ct 
Street Address 

Safety Harbor, FL 34695 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

20141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

66222 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VO LUNT ARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1 ) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
th is document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Randstad US LP 

By: ~~~~ 
Signature 

Randstad US LP 
Name and Title 

2015 S Park Place 
Street Address 

Atlanta , GA 30339 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

66222 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas Countv , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Metric Engineering , Inc. 

By: ,3~~ 
Signature 

Dale Cody 
Name and Title 

615 Crescent Executive Court, Suite 524 
Street Address 

Lake Mary, FL 327 46 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

20141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

66222 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
th is document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

Cardinal Door & Hardware, Inc. 

By: -3~ 
Signature 

Harry Porosky 
Name and Title 

5218 126th Ave North 
Street Address 

Clearwater, FL 33760 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

Z0141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

25166 
FEMA Project Number 



33 

Attachment C 

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY 
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION 

Contractor Covered Transactions 

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Pinellas County , certifies, by submission of 
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for 
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
Federal department or agency. 

(2) Where the Sub-recipient's subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective 
contract shall attach an explanation to this form. 

CONTRACTOR 

CMS Crawford Maintenance Services, LLC 

By: ~ &--.~ 
Signature 

Marina Crawford 
Name and Title 

14028 Palm Way 
Street Address 

Largo, FL33771 
City, State, Zip 

6/3/19 
Date 

Pinellas County Government 
Sub-Recipient's Name 

20141-4 
DEM Contract Number 

16852 
FEMA Project Number 


