
MODIFICATION# Z0141-2 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT AND 
Pinellas County 

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, 
Division of Emergency Management ("the Division"), and 

Pinellas County ("Sub-Recipient"), to modify 
Contract Number Z0141 , which began on 9/04/2017 ("the Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the 
Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a Subgrant to Sub­
Recipient under the public assistance program of $5,335,244.19 in funds; and, 

WHEREAS, the Division and Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Agreement by 
increasing the Federal funding $2,664,791 .75 under the Agreement. 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Scope of Work. 

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Federal funding by 
$2,664,791.75 and the State share by $0.00 for the maximum 

amount payable under the Agreement to $8,000,035.94 

2. The Scope of Work, Attachment A to the Agreement, is hereby modified as set 
forth in the 2nd Revised Attachment A to this Modification, a copy of which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto 
in conflict with this Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform 
with this Modification, effective as of the date of the last execution of this 
Modification by both parties. 

4. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect, 
and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of 
the dates set out below. ,". ' ,,,,,, , ,,, . ,,,\\\ 

-·- . s. 0 ! , , .. , \ •• 
• - - "~ (,:i ,_ • • : ' / ;,.\' " 1, I 

... :- "'\ .• ••••••••• J·() '1 

-.,.. c:., .. · (I •• /, ', 

J1 
;.. .)... .· ....,,,, ·. ',;- ', 

7 I ~ l ( ,._ ... .."".... \ ,L_ \ 
By: ~ }[L~E i~A )4 ~ ?. ~ ! , ; · } .!: I 
Name and Title: feodh J. W~\~ d«-,rJ,~·~.:;~i .. :<~>; 
Date: J; /1.'D __ f; ',,<· c~,. ;-··,··.-.. .'~----

n I :y~T~~~U~ E.'~Fll( 
DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT .JJ_ ~-

Deputy Cler 

SUB-RECIPIENT: Pinellas County 

_.... 
Jo IL NameJl· d Title: Michael ennett, Deputy Director 

Date: ('2-/('1 /1 'i 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

By: {)s~ 
Office o_fthe County Attorney 



Budget: 

Attachment A - 2nd Revision 

Budget and Project List 

The Budget of this Agreement is initially determined by the amount of any Project Worksheet(s) (PW) that the Federal Emergency Management 
Administration (FEMA) has obligated for a Sub-Recipient at the time of execution. Subsequent PWs or revisions thereof will increase or decrease 
the Budget of this Agreement. The PW(s) that have been obligated are: 

DR-4337 Sub-Recipient: Pinellas County 
PW Ca Project Title Federal Share Fed% State Share State Local Share Local Total Eligible 

POP Start Date POP End Date 
# % % Amount 

490 G GM15822-DR4337FL-Pinellas County-Cat G Docks at $250, 754.32 75 .00% $41 ,792.3S 12.SOo/c $41,792.38 12.50o/c $334,339 H 9/04/2017 3/10/2019 
106' B Pinellas County - Cat B - School Shelters $2,664.791.7S 100.00o/c $0.0( 0.00% $0.0C 0.00% $2,664, 791. 7 9/04/2017 3/10/2018 
1761 B Pinell as County - Cat B - Sheriffs Office $5,042.697.4 100.00o/c $0.0( 0.00% $0.0( 0.00% $5,042.697.4 9/04/2017 3/10/2018 

Total $7 ,958,243.5~ $41,792.35 $41,792.3~ $8,041,828.3 




