MODIFICATION #_Z0141-4 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AND
Pinellas County

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida,
Division of Emergency Management ("the Division”), and
Pinellas County ("Sub-Recipient"), to modify
Contract Number _Z0141 , which began on __9/04/2017 _ ("the Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the
Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a Subgrant to Sub-
Recipient under the public assistance program of _$8,050,813.50 in funds; and,

WHEREAS, the Division and Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Agreement by
increasing the Federal funding $183,337.69 under the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Scope of Work.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Federal funding by
$183,337.69 and the State share by $30,556.29 for the maximum
amount payable under the Agreement to __ $8,264,707.48

2. The Scope of Work, Attachment A to the Agreement, is hereby modified as set
forth in the _4th Revised Attachment A to this Modification, a copy of which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto
in conflict with this Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform
with this Modification, effective as of the date of the last execution of this
Modification by both parties.

4. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect,
and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modlflcatlon as of

the dates set out below.

SUB-RECIPIENT:

Pinellas County

By: ‘\( 0‘/\-@/&/\ SQJIQ

Name and Title: Karen Seel, Chair

Date: & ’ 18 ] (9

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

By: 1}/] /%/V\/IZM/\

%

Name and Titte; Jared Moskomtz Director

Date: 7/) ZZ/ﬂ

By:

bt By .
SL ey
// “ E - “‘}";‘4
! vo E it i S
3 o ’
ATTE . KEN B BKE;
Bl zon Sl AT .i/

/ Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

J

Office of the County Attorney



LOOIE'PPE'SS l6S209°6L8 29°709°6LS 98 FOT'S8I'8S ‘[ejo ],

6107/01/¢ LIOT/PO/6  PE9ETLIIS %0S TIPS ¥SOV1S 2608 TIPS ¥S9°b1S %00°SL PTLT6 LSS wawmdibg 2 sSuipying - g 180 - Auno) sejjpuld] 7 ky19

810Z/01/€ LI0T/P06  [16'9LT°0L8 2605 T119v8L '8 %05 Z1k9 ¥3L°83 %00°SL B9 LOL 7SS -Jad (puoAaq pue ¥ 390) T# poliad - g A103are)f g feees
610Z/01/¢ L10TP0/6__ [IBILY91S 2605 T1YL.6'850°T§ 2605 Z1186'850°C$ %00°SL P8 £SE°T1§ $30U - D 18] - Auno) sejjud| O 1361
610Z/01/€ L10T/P0/6  BLSYIEPS 2608 2109 '£6£°S$ %0S ZI9 £6£°CS %00 SL S 19£°2E$ BULIdJ) SoIpey Afjojes uoneslunuwo) Ausioud]| 7 ksrri=

610Z/01/€ L10T/F0/6 _ O'LEG 9SS %08 TIRTLIT'LS Lo0S TIELLITLS %00'SL 151 °20L°Tv$ J[ved [onuo) 1aje M - 18D - Auno) sejpuld] 0 Roct]
810T/01/¢ L10T/F0/6 K+ L69°THO'SS %00°0 00§ %000 000§ %00°001 KLY L69°THO'SS 01O SJIIRYS - g 18] - Ao sefauld) g [194T™
810Z/01/€ LIOT/FO/6 KL T6L99°TS %000 0008 %00°0 0003 2600 00162 164 499°T§ sI9yjayg jooyog - g 18 - Auno) sejpud| g kooi—
610Z/01/¢ L10T/V0/6  DO0SL'TEES %08 TLSL €65 1S %05 TIEL €65 1S %00°SL [0S 7956478 nen nes[ag 1e $390( - O 18 - Aunoy seqpuid| H [oet4—

Q, 0,
e pug JOd [Med HEIS JOd u_h__m__ﬁ.nme L _.3\..3 areyg [ed0] ehm aleyg Ae)g Y% P4 | daeqg [eaapay aprL yaafoag 8) \M 4
Ayuno)y sejjpuid :3usididay-qug| LECH-UQ

:a1e pajebi|qo usaq aney Jey) (S)\Md 8y ‘Jusweaiby sy} 1o 19bpng sy
OSEDIIBP 10 SSESIOU [|IM JOBIBL) SUOISIABL 10 SMd Juanbesqng “uoiindaxa Jo awil} sy} Je Jusididay-qng e 1o pajebiiqo sey (YNI4) Uonensiuiwpy
Juswabeuepy Asusbiaw |esspaq syl Jeyl (Md) (s)1eausiop Joafoid Aue Jo Junowe ay} Aq pauiwigiap Ajjeiiur st Juasweaiby siy) o 1ebpng sy

1s17 J99fo1d pue 196png

uoISIARY Ujp - V JuswIyoeRY



